
 

 

ECMC Network: QA areas of expertise 
 

Name and contact details Location Areas of expertise* 

Lulu Cvetkovic 
Quality Assurance Manager 
lulu.cvetkovic@newcastle.ac.uk 
0191 208 4380 
 

Newcastle GLP, GCLP, HTA 
Q-Pulse 
Quality Management systems 
Review and auditing of facilities, documentation 
and processes 
Tissue banking 
Procurement and rapid deployment of sample 
tracking software 

Lynn Hope  
Quality Lead – Division of Research 
lynn.hope@christie.nhs.uk 
0161 918 7693 
07717 850023 

Manchester – The Christie NHS Foundation Trust Clinical QA 
Good Clinical Practice 
Compliance 
Quality Systems 
Audit and Inspection 
Risk Management 

Richard Lambert 
QA Manager 
richard.lambert@addenbrookes.nhs.uk 

Cambridge ECMC 
Cambridge Cancer Trials Centre 
Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation 
Trust 
Addenbrooke’s Hospital 

GLP, GCP, GCP(L), GCP 
Document management (Q-Pulse) 
Review and auditing of facilities, documentation 
and processes 

Cara Lax-Williams 
QA Manager 
c.lax-williams@bham.ac.uk 

Cancer Research UK Clinical Trials Unit (CRCTU), 
University of Birmingham 

GCP, GCLP 
Quality Management Systems 
Q-Pulse 
Archiving 
Auditing 
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Alex MacLellan 
QA Manager 
alex.maclellan@ed.ac.uk 

Edinburgh and Dundee ECMC 
Edinburgh Cancer Research Centre 
Western General Hospital, Edinburgh 

Regulatory issues (GLP, GCP, GCLP) 
Review and auditing of clinical and laboratory 
documentation and processes and procedures 
Set up of facilities to regulatory requirements 

Tony Price 
Head of Quality Assurance, Clinical and 
Experimental Pharmacology 
tony.price@cruk.manchester.ac.uk 

Manchester ECMC 
CRUK Manchester Institute 

Quality Management Systems 
Q-Pulse 
Document Management 
Computerised System Validation Theory 
Non Conformance Management 
Hosting External Audits 

Hilary Vitkus 
Senior Quality Assurance Auditor 
hilary.vitkus@cancer.org.uk 

Cancer Research UK Centre for Drug Development 
Cancer Research UK, London 

Quality Management Systems 
Document Management 
Hosting MHRA inspections 
GCP Audits 

Sara Yeats 
Quality Assurance Manager 
s.a.yeats@soton.ac.uk 

Southampton ECMC 
WISH Laboratory, University of Southampton 
Southampton General Hospital, Southampton 

Quality Management Systems 
GCP for laboratories 
QA for tissue banking 

 
*By appearing in this listing, people are not claiming to be experts in any given area and you are not obliged to follow any advice that you receive. To be 
included in this listing please email Hannah Brown (hannah.brown@cancer.org.uk)  
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